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Cost Recovery Recorded During FY 2022-23 

 

Site/Case Name Amount Collected 
Allied Signal (Bendix Flight) 
Boarhead Farms 
Calaco Property 
CM Metals/Gettysburg Foundry 
Donald Holliday  

$19,795 
$13,300 

$100,000 
$10,000 

$275 
Dupont New Castle Works $5,000.00  
Foster Wheeler 
Franklin Slag 
Heleva Landfill 

$8,478 
$95,625 
$3,632  

Indian Camp Road $17,690  
Ivy/Bostik/Findley Adhesive $6,750  
Lewis Run Municipal Well Site $14,887  
Millcreek Dump  $203,581  
Perkasie TCE  $8,300 
Philipsburg Rod & Gun Club $4,946,304 
Porter Elementary School Asbestos 
Rodale/Ivy PF 
Scott Labant  

$16,772 
$13,594 

$125 
Tonolli NPL Site $6,310 
Tyson Dump 
Windsor Industries 

$1,475 
$50,700 

DSMOA-Federal Facility Reimbursement $201,870 
Total FY 2022-23 Cost Recovery Revenue  $5,744,463 
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