Appendix I

Cost Recovery, FY 2022-23

Cost Recovery Recorded During FY 2022-23

Site/Case Name	Amount Collected
Allied Signal (Bendix Flight)	\$19,795
Boarhead Farms	\$13,300
Calaco Property	\$100,000
CM Metals/Gettysburg Foundry	\$10,000
Donald Holliday	\$275
Dupont New Castle Works	\$5,000.00
Foster Wheeler	\$8,478
Franklin Slag	\$95,625
Heleva Landfill	\$3,632
Indian Camp Road	\$17,690
Ivy/Bostik/Findley Adhesive	\$6,750
Lewis Run Municipal Well Site	\$14,887
Millcreek Dump	\$203,581
Perkasie TCE	\$8,300
Philipsburg Rod & Gun Club	\$4,946,304
Porter Elementary School Asbestos	\$16,772
Rodale/Ivy PF	\$13,594
Scott Labant	\$125
Tonolli NPL Site	\$6,310
Tyson Dump	\$1,475
Windsor Industries	\$50,700
DSMOA-Federal Facility Reimbursement	\$201,870
Total FY 2022-23 Cost Recovery Revenue	\$5,744,463